CITY OF BREEZY POINT RESOLUTION 2-2024

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE OFFICIAL 2024 POLLING LOCATION FOR THE CITY OF BREEZY POINT

WHEREAS, per Minnesota Statute 204B.16 subd.1 the governing body of each municipality must designate by ordinance or resolution a polling place by December 31st of each year;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Breezy Point City Council that that the official polling location for the calendar year 2024 for the City of Breezy Point is:

Breezy Point City Hall

8319 County Road 11

City of Breezy Point, MN 56472

Rebecca Ball: _____

Brad Scott: _____

Steve Jensen: _____

Michael Moroni: _____

Angel Zierden: _____

Adopted this 2nd day of January 2024.

Mayor Angel Zierden

Attest:

David C. Chanski, City Administrator/Clerk